BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

SUBJECT CONCEPT PLAN COMMENTS CPC DATE. 2/13/95
9:00 a.m., Room 3u7
FROM ZADM - DEVELOPMENT CONTROL

PROJECT NAME Morris Meadows PLAN DATE: 1/95
REV.

LOCATION SWC Morris Road
and Freeland Road

REVISED PLAN KEY:
DISTRICT 6c3 (X) COMPLIANCE WITH COMMENT CHECKED
(O) NON-COMPLIANCE IS CIRCLED
PROPOSAL 9-Hole Golf (BA) BE ADVISED (NOT NECESSARY FOR CONCEPT
Course in Area PLAN APPROVAL, BUT MUST BE ADDRESSED
Alreadv Approved PRIOR TO FINAL ZONING APPROVAL)
for Other Use in ADDITIONAL COMMENTS ADDED LAST BY PLAN DATE
Case #69-204-X
and #74-251-SPH

The plan has been reviewed by the staff at this level of detail and not enough basic information has
be=n supplied to determine general compliance with the Baltimore i ‘ ations
(BCZR). The following comments are generalized for the concept plan and they do not identify all
cetails and inherent technical zoning requirements necessary in order to determine final compliance

with these regulations. The intent of the developer must be clear on the plan, including any previous
and proposed zoning hearing requests. The following comments will be up-dated and, if necessary
supplemented when the following information has been supplied to this office and included on the
plan:

Cencept Plan Comments:

1. Golf courses are permitted by special exception in the R.C.-2 and R.C.-4 zones, subject to
compliance with all BCZR regulations and policies.

Include the vicinity mag cn the concept plan and correct the map to reflect the plan property
outline. Correct the zone line locations per the 1992 1" = 200’ scale zoning maps.

Clearly designate the location of all ccurse freeways and include direction of play arrows.

Clarify how play will occur from hole #1 to hole #2, without crossing the adjacent intervening
properties. All areas supporting the golf course must be within the arza of special exception.

This issue must be resolved, possibly through a special hearing if no other acceptable method
is found.

Future Deveiopment Plan Comments:

4.  State the maximum lot coverages and natural vegetation removal in the R.C.-4 zone per
Section 1A03.4.3.3 (BCZR).

CONCEPT PLAN COMMENTS
PROJECT NAME; Morris Meadows
CPC DATE: 2/13/95

PAGE 2

Show, label, and dimension all special exception, special hearing, and variance areas as this
will be presented for zoning public hearings. Limit these areas to the site locations required for
support of the uses only. Clarify the use of the proposed clubhouse/museum

The special exception area is subject to all current BCZR standards including, but not limited to,
property line, street centerline, between building height iimitation setbacks, and parking/paving
requirements. Dimension all setbacks, indicate uses and heights of all structures, and provide
parking/maneuvering information sufficient for zonirg compliance to be determined

Provide a 1" = 50' scale detail of all areas proposed for structures and parking, in the new
special exception area, showing this information clearly. Key the locations and list al!
deficiencies and the applicable BCZR sectioi numbers for any required variances.

Provide accurate gross and net area calculations in compliance with the following: net area =
the entire overall trac'/ownership area (excluding any existing public street right-of-ways: gross
area = the net area plus 1/2 of the tract boundary street right-of-way that the property is not
denied access to, up to a maximum of 30 feet (see Zoning Policy RSD-3)

Use the gross area in the density calculation, clearly indicating the source of the additional
calculated area over and above the net area.

Note on the plan under the density calculation: "This property as shown on the plan has been
held intact since 1976 for the R.C.-4 zoned area and 1979 for the ".C -2 zoned area. The
developar's engineer has confirmed that no part of the gross a ea of tnis property as shown on
the plan has ever been utilized, recorded or represented as density or area to support any off-
site dwellings". If any adjacently owned property has been subdivided after this date, show this
area as part of the overall tract boundary and adjust density calculations accordingly

Provide an engineering scale elevation on the plan of all existing and proposed free-standing
signs clearly indicating the type, height, dimensions, square footage, single or double-face and
ilumination. All signs must be keyed to their existing or proposed location on the plan print and
enough detail must be sho#mn to determine compliance with the Baltimore County Zoning
Regulations (BCZR), Section 413, and all zoning sign policies or a zoning variance is required

Final zoning anproval is contingent first upon all plan comments being addressed on the
development plan; secondly upon the final resolution of all comments, the cutcome of any requested
zoning hearings: and finally the inclusion of the blue commercial checklist information being included
on the building permit site plans.
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Pursuant to the advertisement, pasting of property, and public hearing on the above petition andx

= pr:rmo’ron ZONING RE-CISSIFICATION
AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION /!

Clyde A. Morris, et al = "’9ﬂ4i

: PETITION FOR SFECIAL EXCEPTION ;
for Queni-Public Camp, wi

BEFORE q-?
A .d—l,l

s T o e v v % : “OUNTY AppEA
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMO! H“?r::\& T - ibappearingcbnt ixrwassnctx __ the petiticac.. having met all requiremonts.of. Saction l;-:::;ﬂﬂ!loli:i!‘:oﬂ: :A;::nvlln(;"ll o : Coul BOARD OF APPEALS W
. 1 = i 5 Mo E nathing objectionable with ¥e F itianer's plon.
1 or we, Clyde A, and VAvaAnid Basgal owner. aof the property situate in Ealtimore 2 /57 502,1.0f the Daltimore County_Zoning_Pegulations , the special exception for Mt. Zion Road, : oF / 5 r'f ing objec! e wi Aitianer's plon
County and which is described in the Asscription and plat attached hereto and made a part hereol, /7 A /2 q 3 6th District A LI Mr. Hugh Gelston, o qualified Real Esrate B i 1
—L : i screational and social activities,. should he e 4 ugl hiton, o qualified Recl Esrate Broker and Appraiser, testified
hereby petition (1) that wae zoning status of the herein described property be re-classified, pursuant a Quar! « Public. Gamp.with autdoor. recreational and so E'Iz::ﬂ:;"Mm etal § BALTIMORE COUN‘;’ Pt ’
speeT SRS meemmmeemenaen that th i i ite view, N
to the Zoalng Law of Baltimore Covnly, (oM 30 vorevoeee oo me lo a3 G granted... No. 69-204-X | . Hggf '@ campaite orec |5 wooded, is completely shielded from offsite view, ond that gront
rone; for the following ressons: o e e 0w ) -z in the potition will be o benafit to the general walfare of the neighbor: t'nce its imple-
=t OPINION mentotion will presarve the open spaces of the area.  He further concurred with the

Petitioner's testimony that troffic generated would not congest the str=ets, and would

See attached description This cose comes before the Boord on an oppeal by the Protestanits from o
octually be much less than if the property were develaped into one acre home sites.

decision of the Zoning Commissioner granting the requested pelition to develop and operate”

een ocres on Marris Road which he hos

Mr. Marshall Pugh, wha lives on f

o Quasi-Public Cawp, with Outdoor Recreational and Social Activities, o1 o speciol

>
IT 1S ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County this. .-
: owned since 1940 and is nearly surrounded by the subject property, testified in favor of the

day of-.... Apxil 98-S, halxhexhorh exceplion in an existing R-6 zone .

petition. He stated that he hos wide camping experience, hovirg comued in forty=four

. and (3; for a Special Exception, under the said Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Ballimore

ublic Camp with. outdoor

uasl- ic Gamp with ouldoor The subject property is located on the sauth side of Morris Rood 174 feet

mmi;pmlmm for o i d.social ...:should b: and the same is
activities
granted, from and after the date of this order, subject to strictxompliance with plan which
‘\‘!u to he approved by the Office of Planning and Zopfh
'n is further ORDERED that the site
plan [s subject to approva! of the
§ of Pu'blic Services and the

f Planning & Zonirg.
e g of property sl pabis bsaring. o ks b et

States, Canoca ond Mexico, ond that granting the petition would have no udvene effect on

County, to usé the herein described property, for.. U381

receeabional sod mkma social acriviries. . ...

| Property is to be postsd and advertised as prescribed by an-!.og nm.nuuu
I of we, agree to pay expeises of above re<lassificaticn and/or Speclal Exception advertising,
ing./ et~ upon filing of thts peiition, and furthar agree to and are fo be bound by the zoning

qula p! and restrictions of Haltimore County adopted pun’uanl to lhe annl Law for Baltimore

west of Mt Zion Road, in the Sixth Election Disirict of Baltimare Cour ty, near Freeland,

his property er the lacality involved.

Marylend, just two or three miles south of the Maryland-Pennsylvonio border. A plat,

Five witnesses testizied in objection to granting the petition.  Mr, Robert

oner of Bailimore Counly accapted in evidence as Petitioner's Exhibit 1, indicates that the subject comprises 321

H. Clark, whose property is completely surrounded by the subject and who has lived there

acres of vacont land, The greater part of this truct hos been owned Lr+ the Petitioner's

i five ywars, comploined thot the development of the proposed nork would be = ettraction

The orea is very rural in character, and is not serviced by public

family since 1793.

of .. eiemmenastsssimsesseessiresasnnnsnnnns Sevasensie
ol il thot wauld tncouroge mure people to rovu info the areo, causing his taxes +o increse,

sewer or water ufilities.

He believed that his privacy, generei welfore, and safety would be threatened.

'« Petitionar proposes fo construet Fifly~four camping sites, ooms,

£
S
s

)
1

Other Protestants belizved that there wos ro need for such o facility,  One

gills, laundy, concessions building, recreation building, five miles of trails, athl

witness stated that he is clso opposed to the estoblishment of the neorby Gunpowder Stote

field, swimming facilities, fish ponc, ead on open pavilion for donces. Hayrides,

d/or the al Exception should NOT BE N
th& above re-classification should NOT BE HAD, an Spec P Park,  All Protestants seemed to ir that ptrons to the park would come from other Jreas,

Such uses are permitted in an

“Petitioner's Altorney
Jr.

Sapmiu's_ M.

=ond pienics, ond 4=H activities ore also planned to be held.

GRANTED.

have no interest nor respect for the welfore of the locol resicents, and would tend to create

Address . 21204

n the context of @ Quasi-Public Camp, by oblaining a special exception

R-¢ zone wi

UA 3-2300
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this.

i of Balti County, this...woveoennne . "
IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissinner « imore County, nalte, liter, and roffic congest

day Also, he hod

of.-. -, 196___, that the above reclassification be and the same is heieby under Section 200, 15 of the Zoning Regulations of Boltimore County.

DENIED and that the above described property or area be and the same is hereby continued as and
--z0ne; and/or the Special Exception f
---be and the same is kereby DENIED

Before a special exception shall be grantec, it must oppear thot the use for

of... Fahruary. . 1969, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, i
required by the Zoniny Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of genersl circulation through-
out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearcg be had before the Zoning
Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

and. dayol.. eril___

atended to stable, board and lease horses, but thiz is not permitted in on R-6 zone. He |

which the special exception is requested wil! comply with the requirements of Section 502.1

to remaln &

Further amended his petition by deleting item !-C from Exhibit #1 "Camping Treilers for

of the Zoning Regulations.

rent*.

County, o3 the.
i From the testimony given, the Boord wos impressed that the Petitioner intends |

- 196_9., at 1J1o'ciock

[ W 1= B9 am

Mr. Charles Jackson, Superintendent of Patapsco State Park, Depariment of

Mr. Morris would be the Proprietor. He

" Zoning Commizsicner ~f Baitim,ro County to operate a very creditable undertaking.

Forest and Parks, State of Maryland, testified in favor of the pefition, citing dota that

| ting similar instal!

| s by secding books and v
there is a real and expanding ne ed for such facil ities, and thet from his experience he found

hos made a two yeor study of such acti

Clyds A. Morris, et al - #6.-204-X

3] 3 3 ; [ 2 ~ : u.‘!,-zc‘i-x

tions. As business esses he plans to hire a qualified pafesional o Cne i 5 Beplared P »
ions progre ol ire a qual pinfessional manager, 2 ; i K F. RAPHEL & ASSOCIATES . 2 P = s E E F. RAPHEL & ASSOCIA1ES 201 cou: i #La-204 X
ATLAND AVENI =
of the Protestant sv... restified o the sffact that Mr. Morris is a good neighbor, that he | \ M it ok v . 1 \ Mt i Uk B FLG-204 4 TOWBON, MARYLANG 21304 <
. ) ATLAND 21204 e TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204 page
is o remorkable man, and that he had lecrned much from him regarding farming and onimal Janvary 20, 1969 pace -2- sonce sananes S
Sk shbase EmOENCE. 7740 "EmoEmce. TTHANeR

,
b

left with a radius of 500 for a distance of $9.30' to Intersect

the 17th line of the aforesald deed, Almond to Horris, at the

husbandry, but he objected to onv kind of d2velopment whatsoever, residential . ¢ otherwise, ZONING LESCRIPTICN
PPOPERTY OF CIYDE A. MORRIS

s Land Records of paltimore County in Liber WP 518, folio 148, was

because he wented 1o preserve the "Status Qua® of the area. The Board further believes, g s
BEGINNING for the same at a pofnt on the south side of conveyed by George 4. Wilhelm et al tn Vincon W. McCuliough and distance of 31,27' from the end of said 17th line, thence leaving
from the testimony pressated, that granting the petition will not result in a use that will be Horris Ruad at the distance of 174" from the Intersectlon oi the wife at the distance of Z50' from the end of se.d 6th iiné, running Gores Mill Road anud binding reversely on & part of the 17th and all
south side of Morris Road and the center of Mount Zion Road, said . Of the 16th to the 11th lines, incl o az
detrimentol to the health, safety, or general welfore of the locality involved, ond thar tha Sint of baginiing balag at b e bha vt bvRas ;‘q‘ thence and binding on a part of the 6th and all of the 7tk to the = : » inclusive, of the aforasaid deed,
P & T Peing | iSnC e the L E 376 line 12th lines,inclusive, of the last mentioned deed the seven following mond %o Mrgis, the seven fcllowingourses and distance
safeguards recited in Section 5021 will rot be jeopordized, SEEhe. 1800 Which By dhed datad 2y-losiand courses and distancesy 1)555°45'F 25 2)562400'W132.0045 L LIN46*00W 31,2715 2IN69%00'W 120.2575/ 3INST*I0TE 308.25+; v
among the Land Pecords of Baltimore County in Liber WJR 3889, 31543457 5‘,,_0‘}_:/ )522°30°F 165.00°5  51561°00%W 726400° 5 1~ 4IN1730"W 700,001 L 5)NLA*00-E 544,800 f  6INIAS'W 556,883
For these reasons, the Board does hereby offirm the Zoning Commissioner's follo 426, was conveyed by James L. Pugh and wife to John 5. Weaver 6)517745'W 144.38° 7)565°30'W 1.00-,:{ the end of the lust and TING*00*W 231, oouv(, the beginning of the Stk or NE=00'W 75% perch
and wife, thence leaving Morris Road and binding reversely on the P ppae " & - " line of the land which o
Ordar and will + the requested sarifion for o special exception fo devalop ond e i it heaE 9 23rd or N33*00'W 327.5' line of the land which Ly deed dated oy deed dated March 29, 1963 and recorded
9 ne in the aforesald deed and continuing the same course and March 22, 1966 and recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore among. the Land Records of N:ltimore County in Liber RRG 4123, follo

411, was conveyed by Christine D. Miles, widow, to Morris L. Bohlayer,
running thence on the Sth, €th, 7th and 8th lines of the last
mentioned deed the four following cou:ses apd distances:

1INB*00'W 1245.) 2IN50°C0'E 181.50%; ¥ 3)N21°00'E 82.50¢; /
4)N4B00'E 2165.62'Vrunning thence and binding on the coutheast
outline of the land which by deed dated January 1957 and
recorded amung the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber GIB

binding on the 3cd line of the land which by deec daved March 6, 1955

and - Zorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber GLB

2687, follo 275, was conveyad by James L. Pugh and wife to J6hn S.

ORDER Weaver and wife, 520°0C'W a total distance in all of 478,60

intersect the 2nd or $41°45'W 268' ilne of the land which by desd

tis this__12th _doy dated November 7, 1956 and recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore

- ) County in Liber 3061, folio 371, was conveyed py/fdith I. McLean,

of November, 1969 by the County Board of Appeals, OR DERED that the speciol cxception vidow, to Fred D. Tate at the distance of J0.30° from the end of

4a1d 2nd line, running thence and binding on a part of the 2nd and

a1l of the 3rd lines of the land In the last menticned deed the two

1. The rental of Trailers and Campers wili not be following c(ursewu diszances:  1)577°000W 30.400; ¥
permitted by this Orrer 2) 520°00'W 100. to Intersect the Sth or 579°30'W 29 pecrch line

©f the land which by deed dated January 3, 1850 and recorded among

unders M.

county in Liber OTG 4594 folio 116, was conveyod by

@ Quasi-Publiz Camp, with Ouidoor Recreational and Sociol Aztivities.
Almond, Trustes, to Clyde A. Morris and Virginia E. Morris, his wife,

running thence and binding reversely on the 23rd, 22nd and
i‘nes in the lust menticned geed the theee {oliowing c
distancesy 1)s 3%00%E 327.507; 2)S47%30°W 330.00°;
891.00% "to 4 point in the center of Gores Mill ioad at the
the last and 13th or 101.00¢
©ctober 10, 1936 and recorded among the Land Recor
<ounty in wiber OTG 4683, folio 524, was conveyed b
Morriz and wife to Herbert 0. McCalley and wife, thence

For the reasans sat forth in the aforegoing Op N

line of the land wiicn by

3127, folle 470, was conveyed by J. Erwin LaMotte and wife to

Robert R. Miller and wife and continuing the szme course and binding
on the southeast cutline of the land which by dred dated May 7, 1924

petitioned for, be and the same is hereby GRANTED, subject 1o the following conditions:

and recorded among che Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber WPC

the outlins in the aforesaid deed, Almond to M

592, folle 213, was cenveyed by Joseph E. LaMotte and wife to
Otis h. Suam and wife, NSL*45'E & total distance in al) of 574,204
ruMning theace and binding on the easternmost outline of the larnd
whick by foed dated September 17, 1954 and recorded in +ne iand
Records of Baltimore Ccunty in Lider GLB 2558, folio 42b, was

the center of Gores Mill Road and bBinding t

to the St line oresatd
and distance

160 for a distance of

inciuaive, of th

2. Mo public discharge of Firearms on site is
permitted by this Order

3 the Lang Records of Baltimore County in Liber JWs 178, folis 93,
was conveyed by Ggorge Gaither, Jr. to lannah B. Galther at the
Any appeol from this decision must be in accoidonce with Chapter 1100, distance of 120*) more or less, from the end of sald Stn linc,

McCa'lay, the nine following cou

to the right with a radius
2)573°16'W 100.00% ;¢

curve to the rignt with a radius of
GV the right with a

conveyed by Otlg M. Suam and wife to Edward M. Suam, widower,

ruaning thence and binding on a part of the Sth and 211 of the Gth

subtitle B ~F Maryland Rules of Prozedurs, 1961 edition. 000 for a distance 2 5 i "
to the 12th lines, inclusive, of the last menti ned deed the eight radiuve of 328° for a i ot a curve to the N1 0w 1370 b PlrrL\ndiv-h.!, running thence and binding on said
COUMTY BOARD OF APPEALS followlng course :/v’ulrum. 120% more «v less; FLGHE AE e Cad 1 G2 F——_— ance of 100.00'Y &) by a curve road northeasteriy 270° mofe or less, thence laaving Freeland
OF BALJIMORE EOUNW' 2) 51R%A W 610,440 3)536cco'w B2, 4)520°15%W 367,130 = o Ehd IEFt With a vhdius of 265% for 4 distanca of 120:00 Road and running on the outlines of Clyde A. Morris the ti
following cuurscs and distanges: 1) southeasterly 1207 mogk or

of

SINTTO0'W 103,13
B)556°30'W 248.16°
the land which by deed dated July 16, 1919 and recorded among the v

-~ 61536°00°W 635.25%;Y 7)57800W 1113.75;

r oa di

Ve 7) by a curve to the left with a radius of 20e* 1

= v Veaed
to irtersect the 6th or 5554° E 38 perch iine of 148.00 BISB005'w 185.007;  9) southwesterly by a curve to the less; 2) northeasterl; 60'“more or less and 574430°E SotMore or. le

%
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g ‘ om e BALTIMOKE COUNTY ZONING -
£ F. RATHLL & ASSOCIATES S iatoies S UNTY LZONING ADVISORY COMMITTE
€. F. RAPHEL & ASSOCIATES - o s
TOWBON. MARYLAND 21204 Beginered Profosvional Lasd Sureeyers R Towson, Manvians 2 . o
201 COUATLANE AVENUE > ] rch 5, 1963
Towsom, MA iy

RYLAND 21204 - May 5, 1969
ormce srvasos ¥

Saunders M, Almond, Jr., 3
to apoint running themce 'and binding on the southerly and easterly Tamscn, Saryio

¢ Towsca, Maryland 21204
outlines of the land wilch by deed dated December 29, 1953 : . . -
August 24, 1959 and recorde i a >ng the land r. John Rose N
and recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber which by deed dated August 24, e a: S b S ZOMNG Dara 14anl
GLB 2419, folic 268, was conveyed by Norah M. wWilhelm, widow, to Records of Baltimore County in Liber WJR, £olis 5, wi 3 Baltimore County Office Building [ —
Owentd = cnplnhl‘l;? and wifa, phe three following courses and by James L. Pugh and wife to Marshall Lee Pugh ind wifu, running Towson, Maryland 21204 { [e:rei“n'\.\;
entin E. » ocation o
. s 4th, 3rd and Znd lines in the : ror
distancesd 1)ST4*30'E 254,073V 2IN4*00'E 176.00 /:mzs 00'E thence and binding reversely on the 4th, 3rd an e o — : A
181.0% S0 Morris Road, running thenpé on Morris Road in a southeasterly last mentioned deed three following c?fr '8 and atstanc .
direction for a distance of 1068' more or leas to the end Of the 1)M20°45'E 766+00%; ¥ '2)N84*30'E 41.50'; ¥ 3)n15°40'E 300! ko the Pear Mr. Mose:
rect
sact the 2nd or N84*30'E
sth or NI2Y'E &5 perch line of the land which by deed dated southside of Morris Road and to intersec : Fads s i ippani o Hiekbove: caibrtnoet Casarviial
sember 17, 1965 and recorded amcng the Land Records of Baltimore .54 perch 1line of the aforesald deed Gaither, Jr. to Galther, et concerned a special exception for a Quasi-kublie Camp with : B
S ; yed by John A the distance of 189.50' from the beginning of £aid 2nd line, outdoor recreational and social activities netitioned hy Clyde > eor Sirs
County in Liber OT¢ 4520, follo 176, was conveyed by . N ks e A. Horris, et al. The hearing was held on April 2, 1969 and . 1
Thompson, widower, to Lovis E. Thompson, thence leawing Morris running thence on the scuth side of Morric Roa 9 the special exception was granted, This apneal is made on s - The Zoning
H 3rd lines of part of the 2nd line in the aforesaid deed, Gaither, Jr. to behalf of Robert H. Clark, A. Rebus Carey, ot al who ire land 5 submitted with th
Road and binding reversaly on the 6ih..5th, 4th and 3rd line: owners in the 6th District. ook ¥ an on sfte fiel z property,
the last menticned deed the five following Lc)d"“ and alstan{es’/ Galther NE4®30'E 527.50' fo the place of beginning. Y putia kAl Lt i b B s R P
13532%45'W 1072.50%; V‘::ssz-::-s 426.00+; Y 3)N24"30'E 429.00'; :
LINTI®ASIE 429.000 W SINTI®45'E 247.49¢;/khenca leaving the last |
mentioned deed and continuing the last course N73°45'E 247.45° to BEING the land of Clyde A. Morris and Virginia B. Morris, P
i ; o = h & reslong
Morrir Road and to the beginning of the lst or S29%°E B perch line his wife, and the land of Morris L. Bohlayer. POWER AND MOSNER Lt el ““_;;f” :me:‘_ s
of the aforesaid deed, George Gaitier, Jr. to Hannah B. Galther, SAVING and Excepting the land which by Jeed dated March 5, 1965 Feslrlps The it 7
: cadndys, The tepegrashy ©
running thence on Morris Road and binding on the lst and part of the and recordes among the Land Records uf Baltimora County in Liber RRG . ronde ey e tenepriniy 7 e T
2 aforesald dyed, Galther Jr. to Gaither, 529°30'% 0, folis 393, was conveyed by A, C. Rutledge and wife to THat ey
2nd 1iney in tne af wed, 4430, » ¥ ¥
132.00""and NB&*30'E 23.4' %o the and of the ninth or N3§®40'E f B te . & o
286.00% line of the land which by deed csted May 24, 1965 and recorded = 7
among the Land Records of Baltimore Ccunty in Liber RRG 4483, folio Attorneys for Protestants s This plan has been review
504, was conveyed by James L. Pugh ana wife to James R. Pugh and wife, ro ilu:'?:‘ ;g:q‘l,:h:,,;h',;:e.\,m ctors requiring cor
orris Road and binding raversely on the 9th to tha owsca, Marylan T e
hence leiving M <] Toumch. | oue
2na lines, inclusive, of the last menticned deed the eight A £, g Hinkways:
following courses and distances: , 1}536°40'W ?ae,un‘-/, 2)545%45 W 1 W Enclosure Hiahways:
/) 1)549°30+w 413.00%; V 41542°30°W 192,00+ ¢ 5)837°370w ; o e rosg RS2 o this aiie shall bo by seans of Fresiang
- orris R Ll G o
6155445 'E 489.00° 5V 7TIN4L*15'E 506.00%; YBIN211S'E ot Forris fond and Hount L1
250.00%/to the end cf the 4th or 520%&5'W 76\6,/11n= of the Yand

Our check is enclosed in the amount of $90.00, which LS T
includes $70.0U as the cost of the appeal and $20.00 as the oY s The suh)uc mn;wg, is pre:
cost for four (4) signs. buildings.

CONTAINING 321.0 Acres of Land more or less.

- Page2 -
- Page Z -

Saunders M, Almond, Jr., Esq.
Jenifer Building
Towson, Maryland 21200

nd 21200 e tarch 5, 1949 o atirion "'- been received and <ecwnted tor mm i

karch 5, '965 .—-—.—__‘__, day of

Saunders . Almand, Jr,, Esqu

INOUSTRIAL DEVFLOPMENT:
This office has no comments to offer.

ZOUING ADHINISTRATION DIVIS104:

Fr supaly end orivate weste Gizposal must conform with e LML) L ELEL R R L S :
e This petition {3 accent of the enclosed
filing cortificate, lotize of the hearing date time, which will be

ot less than 30, nor mare than 30 days after the dete on the
filing cortificate, will be forwsrded to you In the near futurc,

Storm

Any blockige of waterways to provide lakes or ponds must be designed I
in eccordance with the requirements of wne State of Haryland Department Very truly yours,
of Water escurce

The Apolicant nust provide recessary drainage facilities (te:

or othcrwise) to p t ances or damages to adjacent
Correction

CLKzID
Enc.
Review of the subje
commants by the Bureau of Engt <
Since the volume §5 relstively low on Freeland Road and anly
sites are projosed, the developmant of this tract should nnl creats any
major traffic problems,
HEALTH DEPAFTMENT:

Yo public watar or sewars exist at this lacation, thersfare, prior
to approval of any buildings or trailers on this site, o sofl evalu
must be mide to determing the suitability of the sofl for undergrow
sewage dispeisl. Alss, 4 potalile and adeguste water supnly must be
provided, A1l State and local requlations pertaining te comps and
recreational camps must be complied with,

FIRE DE

y use that petitioner would propose for site shall meet all

e .
Fire Department regulations.
" £9-204- % mmnnw-mmwmvnvmlmﬂmlﬂlwm-
80¢RD OF FOUCATION: =

; hllll-hbrnlm.ﬂ,.n.m.“ P
Any rezoning chanqe from resont to proposed would oaly result .
Petitioner:

in & lo3s of studont: and would, of courie, posc no strain on the
Location of property:. . /.5 r/ﬂcr ' 74 //V/‘/,Zaﬂ,k// s @. I
|

existing schaal district,
i B IMPORTANT: MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO BALTIMORE COUNTY, CCUNTY,
. C + MARYLAND WCKS ABLE Y.
\ocation of m@/[(/ﬂm,/ A /‘g’ //:_.l/(/m /ﬁ.’ *.’/J’[//t’. ) ,MAIL TO DIVISION OF COLLECTION & RECEIPTS, COURT HOUSE, TOWSON, MARYLAND 21208 Bttt “:pmhto‘oit:iou w' oN
@ /y‘,ro T @ /"/j T //W]““ A(,'h‘ o y {/ ’_”5 ,J (/ A IfAII. YO DIVISION ?F COLLECTION & RECEIPTS, BE, i

Remarks:

Posted by .« M"/

BUILDING

This office has no comment,




March, 1969, that is to say

Maroh 13, 1989.

STROMBERG PUBL CATIONS, Ine.

CERTIFICATE OF PosTIMG
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

tho et publicaiion

District... .

Posted for: ..

saseh. .. 12
THE JEFFERSONIAR,
e

Petitioner. ______

N, MD...

. _mowsxwosuaks: before the.
23th....day of.. Merck

on Az /%H
Remarks: .. Orres

Posted by

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON.
THIS 1S TO CERTIFY, that the annexed averti
and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., once in eack

published in THE JEFFERSONIA!

Cosi of Advertissment, §-.

appearing on the...1

Dale of return. D 2

g ;i 4i il’"i'ip“im'i
%as:;zz..;,u
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BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

OFFICE OF ZONING COMMISSIONER

494 . 3351
494 . 3391

S. ERIC DINENNA

Zoning Commissioner

JAMES E. DYER

Deputy Zoning Commissioner

July 26, 1973

Mr. Clyde Morris
Freeland, Maryland 21053

Re: Morris Meadows
Recreation Farm Inc.
69-204-X

Cosar Mr. Morris:

As a result of your visit to my office on July 23, 1973
and our conversation regarding the desired expansion of your
facilities, I have discussed the matter with both the Zoning
Commissioner and the Deputy Zoning Commissioner and they have
asked me to relay to you their decision. It was felt that since
you have already obtained a Special Exception for a Quasi-Public
Camp with outdoor recreational and social activities that by pet-
ition for a Special Hearing you could request that the Special
Exception be expanded to include a convenience stcre, office, in-
formation center and gas station facility for the converieance of
those camping at Morris Meadows. T’ would of course require
the filing of site plans and descriptions and be subject to the
raquired appeal time.

Should you desire to discuss the matter further please
do not hesitate to contact me.

Verg truly yours,

John J. Dillon, Jr.
Zoning Technician III

JJID:mh
cc: J. Howard, Esq.

ﬁgitﬂ%{]Ffl.ﬂﬁE'Jx

111 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
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BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

OFFICE OF ZONING COMMISSIONER

494 . 3351
494 - 339,

5. ERIC DINENNA

Zioning Commissisner

JAMES E. DYER

Deputy Zoning Commissioner

July 26, 1973

Mr. Clyde Morris
FPreeland, Maryland 21053

Re: Morris Meadov s
Recreation Farm Inc.
69-274~-X

Dear Mr. Morris:

As a result of your visit to my office on Jul~- 23, 1973
and our conversation regarding the desired expansion of your
facilities, I have discussed che matter with both the Zoninc
Commissioner and the Deputy Zoning Commissioner and they have
asked me to relay to vou their decision. It was felt that since
you have already obtained a Special Exception for a Quasi-Public
Camp with outdoor recreational and social activities that by pet-
ition for a Special Hearing youv could request t"hat the 5pecial
Exception be expand2d to include a convenience store, office, in-
formation center and gas station facility for the convenience of
those camping at Morris Meadows. This would of course require
the filing of site plans and deacriptions and be subject to the
required appeal time.

S8hould you desire to discuss the matter further please
do not hesitate to contact me.

Verg truly yours,

John J. Dillon, Jr.
Zoning Technician III

JJD:mh
cc: J. Howard, Esq.

111 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204



